4. On April 12, 2019, Creditor filed an objection to the confirmation of Debtor’s 

proposed chapter 13 plan, indicating that Creditor “is the holder/servicer of a Note and Deed of 

Trust dated September 5, 2002 in the original principal amount of Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 

and Seventy-Two and 08/100 Dollars ($15,572.08) bearing interest at a rate of 7.00000% per 

annum.” The objection also states that the Debtor’s proposed plan does not provide treatment of 

Creditor’s claim and therefore, fails to comply with the requirements of 11 U.S.C. §§ 1322(b)(3) 

and 1325(a)(5) .